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Financial Performance Overview (Economic Interest)  [nfigen

Unfavourable wind conditions offset improving market conditions

Six months ended 31 Dec 2011 2010 Change % Comments

e Capacity addition

* Lower production

» Higher wholesale electricity prices
» Higher LGC prices

Revenue ($ million) 125.7 126.4 (1)

» Capacity addition
Operating costs ($ miIIion) 55.6 49.5 12 e Post warranty cost increases
managed within forecast range

» Decreased revenue
EBITDA ($ million) 62.2 65.8 (6) * Increased operating costs
* Lower corporate costs
* Lower netincome from US IEPs
* Lower borrowing costs
* Lower FX benefit
» Tax benefit

Business performance

» Strong safety performance — LTIFR reduced to 1.1 from 9.0
» Completion of Woodlawn on time and within budget
» Expect to meet debt amortisation guidance

Net Loss ($ million) (35.2) (34.4) 2

* Prudent progression of development pipeline
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Summary Statutory P&L and Financial Metrics

Six months ended 31 Dec

infigen

($ million)

Revenue 133.5
EBITDA 67.9
Depreciation & Amortisation (69.8)
EBIT (1.9)
Net financing costs (36.2)
Net income from US Institutional Equity Partnerships (1.4)
Loss from continuing operations (39.5)
Tax benefit / (expense) 4.2

Significant items -
Loss from discontinued operations -

Net Loss (35.2)

Six months ended 31 Dec 2011
EBITDA Margin (%) 50.9
Net Operating Cash Flow per Security (cps) 3.4
EBITDA / (Net Debt + Equity) (%) 9.2%
Book Gearing (%) 63.4%
Book Value / Security ($) 0.73

ppts = percentage point change

Change %

134.4 Q)
71.9 (6)
(70.2) Q)
1.7 n/a
(35.3) 3
1.7 n/a
(31.8) 24
(0.8) n/a

- n/a

a.7) (100)
(34.4) 2

2010 Change %
53.5 (2.6) ppts

0.9 278
10.0% (0.8) ppts
59.7% 3.7 ppts

0.84 (13)



Reconciliation of Statutory to Economic Interest

Infigen measures the performance of the business from an economic interest perspective

Six months ended 31 Dec 2011

Minority

infigen

Economic

($ million)

Revenue

EBITDA

Depreciation & Amortisation

EBIT

Net financing costs

Net income from US Institutional Equity Partnerships
Loss from continuing operations

Tax benefit / (expense)

Net Loss

Statutory

1335
67.9
(69.8)
(1.9)
(36.2)
(1.4)
(39.5)
4.2
(35.2)

Interest
(7.8)
(5.7)

3.8
(1.9)

1.9

The slides that follow are presented from an economic interest perspective

Interest
125.7
62.2
(66.0)
(3.8)
(36.2)
0.5
(39.5)
4.2
(35.2)



Summary Economic Interest P&L and Financial Metrics ['nfigen

Six months ended 31 Dec

($ million) 2010 Change %
Revenue 125.7 126.4 ()
EBITDA 62.2 65.8 (6)
Depreciation & Amortisation (66.0) (66.1) -
EBIT (3.8) (0.3) 1,167
Net financing costs (36.2) (35.3) 3
Net income from US Institutional Equity Partnerships 0.5 3.7 (86)
Loss from continuing operations (39.5) (31.8) 24
Tax benefit / (expense) 4.2 (0.8) n/a
Loss from discontinued operations - .7 (100)
Net Loss (35.2) (34.4) 2
Six months ended 31 Dec 2011 2010 Change %
EBITDA Margin (%) 49.5% 52.1% (2.6) ppts
Net Operating Cash Flow per Security (cps) 2.8 0.9 205
EBITDA / (Net Debt + Equity) (%) 8.4% 9.2% (0.8) ppts
Book Gearing (%) 63.4% 59.7% 3.7 ppts

Book Value / Security ($) 0.73 0.84 (13)



Revenue infigen

Revenue reflects lower production due to unfavourable wind conditions and FX offset by initial
contribution from the Woodlawn Wind Farm and improved wholesale electricity and LGC prices

m Australia ®mUnited States

126.4 (8.3) 4.0 (3.3) 125.7

Australia 4.9 Woodlawn IAM* 0.5
United States 1.9 FX (3.8)

Australia (4.9
United States (3.4)

$ million

T T T T

FY11 H1 Revenue Production Price New Assets FX and Other FY12 H1 Revenue

* Infigen Asset Management (US)



Operating EBITDA infigen

Lower production and higher post-warranty costs partially offset by gains from gradual
improvement in market conditions

m Australia ®mUnited States

Australia (1.8)
76.9 United States ~ (5.3)

70.1

(1.6)

Australia (4.9 Australia 4.9
United States (3.4) United States 1.9

$ million

FY11 H1 Operating Production Price Operating Costs New Assets FX and Other FY12 H1 Operating
EBITDA EBITDA EBITDA



Operating Cash Flow infigen

Good cash conversion management despite lower operating EBITDA

Six months ended 31 Dec

($ million) Change %
Operating EBITDA 70.1 84.0* (17)
Corporate costs, development costs & other (7.6) (9.0) (16)
Movement in working capital & non cash items (0.7) (16.6) (96)
Financing costs & taxes paid (40.7) (42.9) (5)
Termination of interest rate swap - (8.6) n/a
Net Operating Cash Flow 21.1 6.9 206

*H1FY11 operating EBITDA included Germany operating EBITDA of $7.1m

Comments

Key factors contributing to year on year operating cash flow movements were:
* Improvement in working capital movement

* Lower borrowing costs from ongoing debt amortisation

» Achievement of corporate costs reduction (includes non-cash LTI write back)



Operating Cash Fiow

EBITDA to net operating cash flow movements

infigen

Working Capital

® United States ® Australia LGC Inventory (0.3)
Increased Capacity & Receivables 0.2
Other Payables, Prepayments & Taxes 0.5
0.4
70.1

Corporate (5.7)

Development (1.9)

Other Non Cash Items (1.1)
Working Capital 0.4

$ million

Interest Expense (37.5)
Bank Fees & Charges (0.8)

Interest Income 1.5
Tax paid 0.2
FX (4.1)
FY12 H1 Operating EBITDA  Corporate & Development Costs Working Capital & Non Cash Financing Costs , Taxes & FX Net Operating Cash Flow
Iltems
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Cash Fiow — Cash Movement infigen

Operating cash flow and cash receipts from asset sales used to amortise debt

Uses Sources
N P,
- L Y
350 - o
300 -
250 -
c
o
= 200 -
=
NS 21
100 - I .
30 June 2011 Global facility 1EP Class A Global Facility Capex Net operating Woodlawn PF FX 31 Dec 2011
closing repayment  distribution repayment cash flow drawdown closing
balance  from German Dec 2011 balance

asset sale

Comments

» 30 June 2011 closing cash balance included $154 million from the sale of the German wind farms that was used to
repay Global Facility borrowings on 6 July 2011

» 31 December closing cash balance included $112 million of Excluded Company cash

12



Impact of FX InBgen

Natural currency hedge mitigates P&L effect

Profit and Loss

L (0.6) |
-
FX on Operating - FX on Financing FXon IEP Net FX Gain before
Costs tax

2.8

3.8 » Adverse FX effect on revenue more than offset by

]
(14.0) effect on expenses
» Level of indebtedness reflects adverse FX
movements compared with 30 June 2011
Average rate:
=25 14.0 AUD:USD 31 Dec 2010 = 0.9437, 31 Dec 2011 = 1.0112;
- AUD:EUR 31 Dec 2010 = 0.7129, 31 Dec 2011 = 0.7421
FXon PPE, FXon Cash FXon FXon IEP  FXothers Net Closing rate:
goodwill and Borrowings unrealised
intangibles FX Benefit AUD:USD 30 June 2011 = 1.0710, 31 Dec 2011 = 1.0150;

AUD:EUR 30 June 2011 = 0.7380, 31 Dec 2011 = 0.7838
13



Balance Sheet

31 Dec 2011 30 June 2011

Cash 143.7
Receivables, Inventory & Prepayments 67.0
PPE, Goodwill & Intangibles 2,650.5
Deferred Tax & Other Assets 47.9
Total Assets 2,909.1
Payables & Provisions 53.3
Borrowings 1,107.8
Derivative Liabilities 171.0
Institutional Equity Partnerships 1,021.0
Total Liabilities 2,353.1
Net Assets 556.0

303.3
67.6
2,609.5
32.6
3,012.9

48.1
1,252.4
101.7
969.9
2,372.1

640.8

infigen

Debt Ratios 31 Dec 2011 30 June 2011
Net Debt / EBITDA 7.5x 6.5x
EBITDA / Interest 1.7x 1.8x
Net Debt/ (Net Debt + 63.4% 59 7%

Net Assets)

Debt Ratios calculated on an IFN economic interest

Debt service and leverage metrics in table are not directly
comparable to Global Facilities covenant metrics due to treatment
of construction debt and interest, and adjustments to EBITDA to
reflect US cash distributions

Comments

» Borrowings decreased $144 million due to debt amortisation from German asset sale ($154 million), and Borrower
Group debt repayment in December 2011 ($27 million) offset by Woodlawn project finance drawdown ($22 million)

and an unrealised FX cost ($14 million)

* Net debt increased $15 million largely due to the unrealised FX cost
» Global Facility leverage ratio covenant satisfied for December 2011

14
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People and Safety infigen

We continue to have the safety of our people and communities we operate in as our first priority

Comments

People Group -Rolling 12 months average Lost time injury frequency rate
. (LTIFR)
 Our team consists of employees 00 -
and contractors across the US and 00 |
Australia 80
» We are owners, operators and 70 1
developers of renewable energy v 0
assets E 90
. . 40 A
» We operate 24 wind farms 24x7 in o |
the US and Australia 2o
1.0 +
Sa'fety T Cec-10 Jan-11 Feb-11 Mar-11  Apr-11 May-11  Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 MNov-11 Dec-11

e Our LTIFR safety performance has
improved from 9.0 to 1.1 over the
year

* Our target remains zero harm



Operational Performance: US Wind Farms

infigen

Lower production and increased costs as wind farms transition off warranty resulted in lower

EBITDA

Six months ended 31 Dec
Operating Capacity (MW)
Production (GWh)
Capacity Factor (%)

Site Availability (%)

Revenue (US$M)
Operating Costs (US$M)
Operating EBITDA (US$M)
Operating EBITDA Margin

Electricity Price (US$/MWh)
O&M Cost (US$/MWh)

ppts = percentage point change

2011 2010 %
1,089 1,089 -
1,368 1,469 )

28.3 30.0 (1.7) ppts
94.9 953 (0.4) ppts

60.8 62.2 )
36.8 31.8 16
240 304 (21)

39.5% 48.9% (9.4) ppts

44.44 42.34 5
26.90 21.65 24

Comments

+ Unfavourable wind conditions resulted in lower
production

» Revenue reflects lower production partially offset by
improved merchant prices and compensated
revenue

» Operating cost increase reflects ongoing transition of
wind farms off warranty

Operating EBITDA (US$M)

(3-2) 18 (5.0)

H1FY11l  Production Price Operating H1FY12
Operating Costs Operating
EBITDA EBITDA

17



Operating Costs: US Wind Farms infigen

Timing of component replacements and higher turbine O&M as wind farms transition off warranty
resulted in higher operating costs

US Wind Farm Cost SMWh @ P50

» Unit operating costs affected by post warranty

- component replacement and end of warranty activities
§ = * Rate of cost increases to be managed towards the
% 3 lower end of post warranty forecast increase range
@ = ($5-10/MWh) through the medium term
()
%) ° * Asset management increase reflects additional cost in
§ ; preparing wind farms to transition off warranty
= * Increase in turbine O&M costs reflect component
replacement and more wind farms transitioning off
FY09 FY10 FY11 Calll warranty
=05 Under Warranty
Six months ended 31 Dec 2011 2010 % Wind Farm Costs (US$M)
Asset Management/Admin 5.4 5.1 6 03 48 (0.2) 0.1
Turbine O&M 190 142 33 :
Balance of Plant 3.2 34 (5)
Other direct costs 9.2 9.1 1
Wind Farm Costs (US$M) 36.8 31.8 16 H1FY11 I Asset I Turbine I Balance of IOtherdirectl H1 FY12 ‘
Windfarm management 0O&M plant costs Windfarm
Costs Costs

18



Operational Performance: Australia infigen

New Assets and improved pricing partially offset by lower production and higher operating costs

Six months ended 31 Dec
Operating Capacity (MW)
Production (GWh)
Capacity Factor (%)

Site Availability (%)

Revenue (A$M)
Operating Costs (A$M)
Operating EBITDA (A$M)

Operating EBITDA margin

Bundled Price (A$/MWh)

WF* Operating Cost
(A$/MWh)

Operating Cost (A$/MWh)

WF = wind farm

557 508 10
716 720 (1)
29.5 32.0 (2.5) ppts
95.9 97.1 (1.2) ppts

63.9 59.9 7
177 152 16
46.2 447 3

72.3% 74.4% (2.1) ppts

89.25 83.24 7
21.23 19.03 11
24.72 21.06 17

» Capacity increase from Woodlawn Wind Farm

» Production affected by unfavourable wind conditions
(-44 GWh), network constraints in SA (-10 GWh),
unscheduled maintenance (-7 GWh) and Woodlawn
(+57 GWh)

» Lower site availability due to Woodlawn ramp up

* Increased revenue reflects Woodlawn and improved
wholesale electricity and LGC prices, offset by lower
production

» Operating cost increases attributable to component
replacement, new assets and investment in Energy
Markets capability

Operating EBITDA (A$M)

(4.9) 4.9 (2.0) 3.5
—

H1 FY11l Production Price Operating New Assets H1FY12
Operating Costs EBITDA  Operating
EBITDA EBITDA

19



Operating Costs: Australia infigen

Increased costs reflect new assets, post warranty component replacements and risk management

Ausizala Wind Faim Cost S @ PS0

| 100% . * P50 unit operating costs below forecast despite
component replacement

w
o

67%

75%

@

* The addition of new capacity increased costs

N
(@)
1

» Component replacement can occur in clusters
resulting in higher than average costs in a period

» Energy Markets delivered earnings and managed

16.6 ' i
| * The Australian electricity market is going through

risks
FY09 FY10 FY11 calll regulatory and structural change
=05 Under Warranty

Costs $/MWh
H
o

MW under warranty

Six months ended 31 Dec 2011 2010 % Wind Farm Costs (A$M)
Asset Management/Admin 3.1 3.4 9) (0.1) (0.3)
. 0.7 (0.6). W18

Turbine O&M 8.8 6.6 33
Balance of Plant 0.1 0.2 (44)

. 15.2
Other direct costs 3.2 3.5 (9) 13.7
Wind Farm Costs 15.2 13.7 11
Energy Markets 2.5 1.5 67 I H1FY11 | New Asset | Asset ITurbine O&MI Balance of IOtherdirectl H1FY12 |

] Windfarm Management plant costs Windfarm

Total Operating Costs 17.7 15.2 16 Costs costs

20



Australian Asset Creation — Development and Construction

Western

Australia

Walkaway WF 283 {204
Alinta WF {83 MW)

@ Development Pipeline
@ Existing Wind Farms

Woodlawn Wind Farm

| Morthern

‘ Territory @ Forsaytn WF (70-30 M)
| L Cloncury SF (8 MW}
|I Queensiand
[
_ AUSTRALIA|
| |
| Sauth ~
| Australia I~ = oo {0100 M)
II ‘ ® Moree SF (50 MW)
New South Wa .c 5 R S
} @ tyngan SE (80 MW
m;ﬂa SF(1e5 B %{ H,e{s Cresk WF (120 MW)

B AC roodlawn WF {48.3 MW)
Woakwine WF (450-540 MWJ‘

pital WF (140.7 MW)

i T
b ~
~—
| Vicgia pital SF (37 MW)
pital 2 WF (70-100 MW)
Lake Bonney WF 1.2, herry Tree WF (35-50 MW}
Tasmani

Lake Bonney 1 (31 MW)
Lake Bonney 2 {139 MW)
Lake Bonney 3 (39 MW) \ania

infigen

Development Pipeline

* The most prospective projects advanced and other
opportunities maintained

Planning approval for Capital 2 Wind Farm received

Development applications lodged for 4 development
assets

Re-submitted bid for Solar Flagships funding with
Suntech

Development pipeline is well positioned in an increasingly
regulated development market

Woodlawn Wind Farm

* 48.3 MW wind farm comprising 23 Suzlon 2.1 MW
turbines completed on time and on budget

» Practical Completion achieved on 17 October 2011
» Availability to date is in line with expectations

21
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Australian Regulatory Update infigen
LGC supply/demand is tightening - new build commencement required in 2012 to meet
impending shortfall

million LGCs

50
45
40 <
35
30
25

- -
20 -

15

10
Cal 12 Cal 13 Cal 14 Cal 15 Cal 16 Cal 17 Cal 18 Cal 19 Cal 20

mmmm | arge-scale supply mmmm Market surplus mmmm Supply under construction

Large-scale renewable target = = Voluntary Green Power Demand

Significant additional capacity required from large scale renewable energy supply sources

LGC prices have held firm over the last 12 months

Restrictive planning regulations will limit greenfield project supply

Higher wholesale electricity prices required to underwrite renewable investment beyond LRET scheme

Majority of the LGC surplus has already been acquired by the large obligated retailers (Origin, AGL & TRUenergy).

23



Australian Regulatory Update — Carbon Price miigen

Infigen to benefit from expected increase in wholesale electricity prices

» Forward electricity markets pricing in the cost
of carbon

» Short term forward prices are at levels that
could support new wind farm build

« Contract market remains sluggish due to
continuing regulatory and political uncertainty
surrounding RET in light of the carbon pricing
legislation

» Strong price support for LGCs at around $40
over the last 12 months

* Infigen’s contract profile is well positioned to
capture benefits of transition to a low carbon
economy

« Key competitive advantages:
» Established operating assets
* Generation has no fuel price exposure

« Ability to contract long term with firm
pricing (no carbon pass through)

« Early mover advantage — mature
development pipeline

Bundled Price $/MWh

$/LGC
45
40
35
30
25
20

Forward Electricity and LGC prices

100.0 -

50.0 -

0.0 -

CAL 12 CAL 13 CAL 14

= NSW Base Electricity Futures = REC Forward Prices
Source: D-Cypha, Mercari February 2011

Augl0 Octl0 Decl0 Febll Aprll Junll Augll Octll Decll

—Spot LGC price
——Rolling 12 month LGC avg price

24



Australian Regulatory Update - Infigen Assets

infigen

Infigen’s merchant assets are positioned to capture significant earnings upside

Production GWh

Bundled Price $/MWh

1800
1500
1200
900
600
300
0

120
100
80
60
40
20

. PRODUCTION
-

_ - .

T °
°

FY11 Additional Additional P50
Production* Uncontracted Contracted Production
Production Production
°
Contracted m Uncontracted

Woodlawn Wind Farm m P50 Uplift

*Split on P50 basis

PRICING

FY12 Market FY13 Carbon Implied REC New Build
Prices Uplift Uplift Pricing
Requirement

LGC mBase Electricity

Comments

42% of Infigen’s Australian operating capacity is
merchant (sold at market)

The currently merchant Woodlawn Wind Farm
reached practical completion in FY12

Current bundled spot market prices are insufficient to
support new build

Passage of carbon legislation is reflected in electricity
futures prices

RET supply shortfall in 2014/15 will see market

trending towards bundled prices that reflect new build

nmirce (nr | CC nonaltv nf QOQ/I\/I\I\II’\ in
economics \Of LU penaily O gooinivivvil in

actual shortfall)

oavant nf
gvent oi

Price increases to benefit Infigen’s merchant output
(~$7 million EBITDA for each $10/MWh bundled price
increase)

25
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Outlook & Priorities

GUIDANCE & OUTLOOK |

NEAR TERM PRIORITIES K

infigen

Based on current spot and forward prices for US and Australian
wholesale electricity and Australian LGCs, the FY12 average portfolio
price in each country is expected to be similar to that realised in the
first half.

US second half production is expected to be around P50;
Unfavourable wind conditions in Australian is expected to result in
production approximately 5% lower than earlier lower guidance for
FY12

Infigen expects to meet FY12 revenue guidance (US$138-153m;
A$121-142m) despite lower Australian production

Committed to operating cost performance in accordance with
forecasts and competitive with industry benchmarks and peers

Medium term increases in wholesale electricity and LGC prices in
Australia with introduction of carbon price and lower LGC surplus

Offtake contracts at acceptable prices more likely to become
available as wholesale electricity market recovers and LGC surplus
declines

Maximise site availability and operational performance
Continued focus on operational cost containment strategies
Increase value of pipeline — toward construction ready status

27
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QUESTIONS

3 1

.
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Appendix




Corporate Costs infigen

Exceeded FY11 target reductions

Six months ended 31 Dec 2011 2010 Change %
Personnel including contractors 2.3 4.7 (51)
Audit, ASX, Link, Annual Report and Board expenses 0.9 1.7 (47)
Consultants & Advisors 0.4 1.0 (60)
Accommodation, Facilities, IT, Travel & Other 2.1 1.1 91

_ Comments
12.0 10.4

10.0 -
* Reduction in personnel and contractor costs including
8.0 - . .
LTI write back ($2.1 million)
6.0 - » Further reductions are expected to be more modest
4.0 -
2.0 -

H1 FY10 H1 FY11 H1 FY12



Institutional Equity Partnerships

Six months ended 31 Dec

($ million)
Value of production tax credits (Class A)

Value of tax losses (Class A)

Benefits deferred during the period

Allocation of return (Class A)
Movement in residual interest (Class A)

Non-controlling interest (Class B)

Net income from IEPs (Statutory)

Non-controlling interests (Class B & Class A)

38.6
2.0
(13.9)

(21.9)
(2.6)
(3.6)

(1.4)
1.9

39.5
10.5
(21.4)

(24.8)
(0.5)
(1.6)

1.7
2.0

infigen

(2)
(81)
(35)

(12)
420
125

n/a

(5)
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Balance Sheet by Country

31 Dec 11 Less US

IFN Statutory Minority
Interest Interest
Cash 144.6 0.9
Receivables, Inventory & 691 21
Prepayments
PPE, Goodwill & Intangibles 2,822.8 172.3
Deferred tax & other assets 47.9 -
Total Assets 3,084.36 175.4
Payables & Provisions 56.1 2.8
Borrowings 1,107.8 -
Derivative Liabilities 171.0 -
Institutional Equity Partnerships 1,193.5 172.5
Total Liabilities 2,528.40 175.4
Net Assets 556.0 -

31 Dec 11
IFN Economic
Interest

143.7

67.0

2,650.5

47.9
2,909.1

53.3
1,107.8
171.0

1,021.0

2,353.1

556.0

Australia United States

122.2

44.1

1,119.4
47.9

1,333.6
26.6

758.0
108.0

892.6

441.0

21.5

22.9

1,531.1
0.0
1,575.5

26.8
349.8
63.0

1,021.0
1,460.5

115.0

infigen
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Disclaimer infigen

This publication is issued by Infigen Energy Limited (“IEL”), Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited (“IEBL”) and Infigen Energy Trust (“IET”"), with
Infigen Energy RE Limited (“IERL") as responsible entity of IET (collectively “Infigen”). Infigen and its related entities, directors, officers and
employees (collectively “Infigen Entities”) do not accept, and expressly disclaim, any liability whatsoever (including for negligence) for any loss
howsoever arising from any use of this publication or its contents. This publication is not intended to constitute legal, tax or accounting advice or
opinion. No representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to the accuracy, completeness or thoroughness of the content of the
information. The recipient should consult with its own legal, tax or accounting advisers as to the accuracy and application of the information
contained herein and should conduct its own due diligence and other enquiries in relation to such information.

The information in this presentation has not been independently verified by the Infigen Entities. The Infigen Entities disclaim any responsibility for
any errors or omissions in such information, including the financial calculations, projections and forecasts. No representation or warranty is made
by or on behalf of the Infigen Entities that any projection, forecast, calculation, forward-looking statement, assumption or estimate contained in
this presentation should or will be achieved. None of the Infigen Entities guarantee the performance of Infigen, the repayment of capital or a
particular rate of return on Infigen Stapled Securities.

IEL and IEBL are not licensed to provide financial product advice. This publication is for general information only and does not constitute financial
product advice, including personal financial product advice, or an offer, invitation or recommendation in respect of securities, by IEL, IEBL or any
other Infigen Entities. Please note that, in providing this presentation, the Infigen Entities have not considered the objectives, financial position or
needs of the recipient. The recipient should obtain and rely on its own professional advice from its tax, legal, accounting and other professional
advisers in respect of the recipient’s objectives, financial position or needs.

This presentation does not carry any right of publication. Neither this presentation nor any of its contents may be reproduced or used for any
other purpose without the prior written consent of the Infigen Entities.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Nothing in this presentation should be construed as either an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy Infigen securities in the United States
or any other jurisdiction.

Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, US persons (as such term is defined in
Regulation S under the US Securities Act of 1933) unless they are registered under the Securities Act or exempt from registration.
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